
# Issuer User Amount Exp. Date Closed Type
State Ceiling 
Balance

State Ceiling 999,217,000$       
4330 Cobb County, DA Bake One, Inc. 4,750,000$           5/19/2014 Y IDB 994,467,000$   
4331 Clayton County, DA Recycled Shingle Solutions 6,500,000$           5/19/2014 Y IDB/Flex 987,967,000$   
4332 City of Hinesville, HA (Liberty Co.) JT Hinesville, LP -$                     6/20/2014 R MF 987,967,000$   
4333 Union City, HA (Fulton Co.) TBG Providence, LP -$                     6/26/2014 R MF 987,967,000$   
4334 DeKalb County HA Oak Forest-Scottdale, L.P. 11,040,000$         6/10/2014 Y MF 976,927,000$   
4335 DeKalb County HA Mills Creek Crossing, LP -$                     8/28/2014 R MF 976,927,000$   
4336 Northwest Ga HA (Floyd Co) Willingham, LP -$                     9/17/2014 R MF 976,927,000$   
4337 City of Hinesville, HA (Liberty Co.) JT Hinesville, LP 16,000,000$         8/25/2014 Y MF 960,927,000$   
4338 Union City, HA (Fulton Co.) TBG Providence, LP 8,500,000$           9/24/2014 Y MF 952,427,000$   
4339 Walton County, DA Senior Solutions of Social Circle, LLC 3,000,000$           9/15/2014 Y MF/EF 949,427,000$   
4340 Griffin-Spalding County DA 1888 Mills, LLC 10,000,000$         9/22/2014 Y IDB 939,427,000$   
4341 Douglas-Coffee County Industrial A Oxton Place of Douglas LLC 4,350,000$           11/10/2014 Y MF/EF 935,077,000$   
4342 DeKalb County HA Mills Creek Crossing, LP 15,000,000$         12/12/2014 Y MF 920,077,000$   
4343 Northwest Ga HA (Floyd Co) Willingham, LP 6,600,000$           12/24/2017 Y MF 913,477,000$   
4344 Bartow Co, DA AL7 & VMC Specialty Alloys 17,000,000$         11/24/2014 Y EF/Flex 896,477,000$   
4345 City of Cordele, HA (Mulitple Co) Various (see application) 25,000,000$         12/31/2014 Y MF/EF 871,477,000$   

4346CF URFA MHSE Reynoldstown 5,500,000$           10/2/2017 Y EF 865,977,000$   
4347CF URFA City Lights Associates LP 7,500,000$           10/2/2017 CF EF 858,477,000$   

4348 Macon-Bibb Co Industrial Auth Bay View Food Products Co/Mr Chips Inc. 4,600,000$           12/31/2014 Y Flex (IDB) 853,877,000$   
4349CF Paulding Co Industrial BA Dallas Memory Care, LLC 8,500,000$           12/12/2017 CF Flex (MF) 845,377,000$   

4350 Cave Springs Housing Development Rome ALF, LLC 5,500,000$           12/31/2014 Y Flex (EF) 839,877,000$   

Total used 159,340,000$       
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